aware of any relevant audit information and to establish that the Group's and parent Company's
auditors are aware of that information.

18/31

19/31

Consolidated income statement

For the 52 weeks ended 29 March 2025

1 Adjusted items are considered to be one-off or significant in nature and /or value. Excluding these items from profit metrics provides readers with helpful additional

information on the performance of the business across the periods because it is consistent with how business performance is reviewed by the Board. The key
adjusting item in 2025 relates to the sale of IP rights for the mothercare brand in India, Bhutan, Bangladesh, Sri Lanka and Nepal, with further detail on
adjusted items outlined in note 5.

  52 weeks ended 29 March 2025 53 weeks ended 30 March 2024

Note

Before

adjusted
items

Adjusted
items1 Total

Before
adjusted

items
Adjusted

items1 Total
  £ million £ million £ million £million £million £ million

Revenue 4 38.9 – 38.9  56.2  -  56.2
Cost of sales  (24.1) (0.6) (24.7)  (36.6) -  (36.6)
Gross profit  14.8 (0.6) 14.2 19.6 - 19.6
Administrative income/(expense)  (12.5) 14.6 2.1  (13.5) 0.2 (13.3)
Impairment (loss)/gain on receivables  (0.3) – (0.3) 0.4 - 0.4
Profit from operations  2.0 14.0 16.0 6.5 0.2  6.7
Finance costs 6 (3.7) (0.4) (4.1)  (3.4)  (0.4)  (3.8)
Profit before taxation  (1.7) 13.6 11.9 3.1 (0.2) 2.9
Taxation 7 (0.8) (4.9) (5.7) 0.4 - 0.4
Profit for the period  (2.5) 8.7 6.2 3.5 (0.2) 3.3
Profit for the period attributable to
equity holders of the parent

 (2.5) 8.7 6.2   3.5 (0.2) 3.3

Earnings per share
Basic

8

1.1p

0.6p

Diluted 8   1.1p   0.6p

20/31

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

For the 52 weeks ended 29 March 2025